Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 22, 2021

Judge: Lavonda Herring Judge: Lavonda Herring

Premier Jumpers Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P
Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1 Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5
4004 PIDP Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly 4001 AP Inch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

4002 APB Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 5 4003 APB Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
8003 P Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute 4004 APB Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly
8007 P Cinnamon, Cavalier Klng Charles Spaniel, Laura 4006 AJPB Angie’ Pembroke Welsh Corgi7 Alicia Kerr
Ernst
PJD i i

8022 . Dee, Toy Poodle, Claludla McGuire Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 19
8023 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman 8035 AJPA Lady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8032 D Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo 8019 AA Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8020 APB - Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

8029 APBDora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8034 APB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8003 AXB Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 1
12010 PID - Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 4 B o ,
16020 PIDP Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 8007 (E);rggfmon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura
Levitt
AUB D i N
16034 PP Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz 28?2 " ;’mk, Pap;\;llon,' LhoiNl?veTv' e B
16026 ™ Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro ansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson
8014 AXB - Bytters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos

16050 PD Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins . .
8015 AXB - Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8017 AXB Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 11
20021 PP O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden- 8018 P Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson
Burns 8023 AXB - Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman
20039 PIDP Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett 8024 AXB Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson
20066 PP Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 8025 AXB - Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson
20002 D Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson 8028 MXB | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
20018 P Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield 8032 AXB - Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo
20019 D Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley 8033 AXB - Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire
20027 PID - Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
20035 PD - Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 15
20036 PO Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash 12014 A4 Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Chandler
20047 ™ Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly 12013 A" Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
20070 PID Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour 12024 APB Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton
12028 APB Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 4 Levitt
24007 P Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza 12030 APB Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
24008 P Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn 12005 M8 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
24009 P Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski 12010 AXB - Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
24018 ™ Kaboom, Border Colie, Amber McCune 12011 ™% Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Jofnson

12012 AXB Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams
12019 MB Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 1 of 6
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 22, 2021

12020 A8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol 20027 AXB - Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr

12025 B Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan 20029 AXB Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

12027 B Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson 20030 AXB Extra, Border Collie, Andy Winther

12031 B Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito 20031 AXB - Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

12033 A8 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson 20032 AXB Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
20034 A8 Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 16 20035 AXB - Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

16018 APA - Peavey, Whippet, Lorie Crain 20036 AXB - Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

16033 A" Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie 20037 A8 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg

16001 A8 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCune 20040 A8 Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion

16020 A8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele 20041 AXB Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier

Levitt

20043 AXB - Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

20046 A8 Zirka, All American, Sheila Eliasziw

20047 AXB - Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
20049 AXB | ulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna Bedell

20052 AXB - Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

20053 AXBTuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

20054 AXB Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

20057 AXB Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
20062 A8 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

20064 AXB Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

16021 APB Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
16034 APB Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16042 APB Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
16044 NP8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16053 APBRogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
16056 APB - Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
16019 B Ember, Brittany, Meghan Carr

16022 MXB - Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

16031 B Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

16049 A8 Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly Bolton-Morcone
16052 AXB - Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A. 20070 AXB Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour
Bolan 20071 B Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

. 20075 A8 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 43

20017 AR Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen

#ofd
20021 M O'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden- N of dogs 10

24006 AXA Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles

Jump Height

Burns
20033 AP Blagz, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson 24008 ™A Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn
AXJB H
20042  AP® Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing 20039 Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett
AXJB H N
20056  AP® Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer 24001 Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves
20063 AR5 Ze, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson 24007 AXB - Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
20066 AJPB Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett 24009 AXJB Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
20069  APE Eli; German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker 24012 #% Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
20002 A Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson 24014 AXB Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker
20005 AXB Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson 24015 M8 Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
20006 "X Ghiliie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer 24020 **® Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour
20007 A8 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar
20012 A8 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink Judge: Lavonda Herring

20014 AXB - Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

20015 B Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

20018 M8 Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
20019 B Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley
20025 B edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height=§ #of dogs 1
8001 O Jyn, Beagle, Heather Bystrek

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 2 of 6
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 22, 2021

20009 NAP Boone, Collie, Joany White

20010 NAB Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20024 NAB - Frankie, All American, Melanie Borglund
20026 NA - Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby Greiner
20059 NAB  Halla, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 1

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 2

12004 O Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12017 OA Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 11

16008 0% Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary Reavis

16013 O%  Parker, Border Collie, Joan Gray

16025 0% Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16041 OF  Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher

16051 0% Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira

16004 OA) " Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg

16026 O Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

16027 OA Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley

16028 OA) Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol

Bolton-Morcone

16029 OAl Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess

16040 O Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2

20028 oAl Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

20068 OA - Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 1

24004 OAJ - Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =
8006
8016

Jump Height =
12026
12003
12022

Jump Height =
16016
16043
16005
16039

Jump Height =

8 #ofdogs 2

NAP Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
NAB - Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray Charette

12 #ofdogs 3

NAP O0oGNAH, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
NAB - Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen Lumnah
NAB Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

16 #ofdogs 4

NAP Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth

NAP Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

NAB Echo, Shetland Sheepdog, Elizabeth McAdams
NAB Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Mackie

20 #ofdogs 5

24013 NAB - Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer
Judge: Lavonda Herring
T2B

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 2
4002 287 Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson
4003 1287 Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton

Jump Height= 8 #of dogs 9

8006 287 Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8020 T28P - Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

8035 287 | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8017 8 Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8019 28 Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8022 8 Dee, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8023 28 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8025 28 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8028 28 | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12024 287 Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton

12030 287 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

12003 28 Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen Lumnah
12004 28 Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

12005 28 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

12010 28 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish

12020 28 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

Jump Height= 16 #ofdogs 16

16008 T28P Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary Reavis

16013 1287 Parker, Border Collie, Joan Gray

16020 28" Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

16034 28" Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

16042 T287 - Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth

16044 1287 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

16004 28 Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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16022
16023
16026
16028

16031
16046
16049
16050
16052

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

20021

20002
20006
20010
20012
20014
20018
20019
20024
20026
20027
20034
20035
20036
20040
20041
20047
20054
20057
20064

20067
20068

28> 0'Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Jump Height =

24004
24006
24008
24009
24012
24018
24020

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

T2B

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 22, 2021

Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja Wolak
Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro

Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

20 #of dogs 22

Burns

Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson
Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield
Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

Frankie, All American, Melanie Borglund
Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby Greiner
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash

Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie
Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

24 #of dogs 7

Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
Henry, Boxer, Juergen Hahn

Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCune
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 5

4001 AXPB Inch, Dachshund, Diana Fincher

4002 A8 Tesla, Papillon, Judy Pawson

4003 AXPB Teagan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kimberly Fulton
4004 AXPB Pickwick, Papillon, Carol Kelly

4006 MPB Angie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Alicia Kerr

Jump Height= § #ofdogs 19

8035 AXPA | ady, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

8019 A Victoria, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8020 AP Gus, All American, Cathy Bisset

8029 M8 Dora-Bean, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
8034 AXPB Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon
8003 A8 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan Shute

8007 M8 Cinnamon, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Laura
Ernst

8009 A8 Pink, Papillon, Lori Nieves

8012 ME - Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie Bryson

8014 A8 Butters, Miniature Dachshund, Nicole Vasilopoulos

8015 ME  Asher, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette

8017 A Katie, Beagle, Carole A. Bolan

8018 M8 Maximus, Papillon, Carole Johnson

8023 A8 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry Bohman

8024 A8 Nike, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8025 A8 Caroline, Papillon, Judy Pawson

8028 ME | ogan, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen Boentgen
8032 A Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

8033 A8 Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 17

12004 MXA Coos, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan
12014 MA  Elfie, Shetland Sheepdog, Bonnie Chandler
12022 A& Baysea, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
12013 A8 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill Young
12024 AP Skye, Australian Shepherd, Kimberly Fulton

12028 M8 Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

12030 A8 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
12005 A8 Arya, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
12010 A Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy Cornish
12011 A8 Zipper, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.

Page 4 of 6



12012
12019
12020
12025
12027
12031
12033

Jump Height= 16

16008
16018
16033
16043
16051
16031
16020

16021
16034
16042
16044
16053
16056
16019
16022
16049
16050
16052

Jump Height= 20

20007
20017
20018
20028
20068
20021

20033
20042
20056
20063
20066
20069
20002
20005

Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston

Saturday, May 22, 2021

M8 Blew, Shetland Sheepdog, Betty McAdams

M8 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patti Gagnon

M8 Elvis, Cocker Spaniel, Sheryl Gadol

M8 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura Dolan

M8 Bogci, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

M8 Reba, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
M8 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

#of dogs 18

AXPA Brodie, Australian Shepherd, Hillary Reavis
MPA - Peavey, Whippet, Lorie Crain

AXPA - Chip, Labrador Retriever, Rosemary Decie
MPA-Sizzle, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

MPA Hannah, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
MA Violet, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn Ing

M8 Sirius, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Levitt

Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
M8 Maui, Golden Retriever, Sabrina Lanz

M8 Aeden, Australian Shepherd, Linda Butterworth
M8 Debbie, Boxer, Cara Armour

A8 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine Tilburg
M8 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
A8 Ember, Brittany, Meghan Carr

M8 Cash, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

M8 Glick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly

M8 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie Hopkins

M8 Simbah, Miniature American Shepherd, Carole A.
Bolan

AXPB

#of dogs 44

MA - Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim Downar

MA " Hailey, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Boentgen
MA~ Houdini, Golden Retriever, Lise Merrifield

MA - Braap!, Border Collie, Allison Kiah

MA - Reef, Australian Shepherd, Sabrina Lanz

AXPB('Connor, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-
Burns

M8 Blaez, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

AXPB Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing
M8 Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

AXPB Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

M8 Sequel, Collie, Noreen Bennett

AXPB Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker
M8 Phire, Golden Retriever, Elizabeth Bronson

M8 Timer, Labrador Retriever, Jan Johnson

20006
20012
20014
20015
20019
20025
20027
20029
20030
20031
20032
20034
20035
20036
20037
20040
20041
20043
20047
20049
20052
20053
20054
20057
20062
20064

20067
20070
20071
20075

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Jump Height =

20039
24001
24006
24007
24009
24012
24014
24015
24020

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Ghillie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen Frink

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Myles, Brittany, Kimberly Hatton

Kaleb, All American, Louise Hinckley

edgrrr, Labrador Retriever, Mimi Brome
Decker, Australian Shepherd, Alicia Kerr
Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Extra, Border Collie, Andy Winther

Chanel, Border Collie, Ann Tremblay

Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie Hopkins
Phoenix, Boxer, Cara Armour

Starry, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Kiwi, Labrador Retriever, Cayla Kankash
Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine Tilburg
Cass, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Demetrion
Fanta, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Kimel Pelletier
Maverick, Brittany, Peggy Aguiar

Sloane, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Lulu, Labrador Retriever, Susanna Bedell
Atty, Dalmatian, Tod Hebert

Tuna, Border Collie, Nicholas Carleton

Tinker, All American, Elana Rosenberg

Butter, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCune

Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone

Milo, All American, Rosemary Decie

Mighty, Border Collie, Sandra Barbour

Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCune

24 #ofdogs 9

Chapter, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Fury, Border Collie, Lori Nieves

Taser, Doberman Pinscher, Joanne Podles
Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph Juza
Remy, Labrador Retriever, Kathy Lesinski
Furgus, Border Collie, Bob Howard

Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam Honaker
Summit, Labrador Retriever, Sandra Barbour
Walter, Boxer, Cara Armour

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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Labrador Retriever Club of Greater Boston
Saturday, May 22, 2021

Judge:

Lavonda Herring

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 2
8001 OAP Jyn, Beagle, Heather Bystrek
8006 OAP  Stuff, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Kristen Jansen
Jump Height= 12 #of dogs 2
12003 A Scout, Miniature American Shepherd, Kristen Lumnah
12017 A Millie, Shetland Sheepdog, Cheryl Rogers
Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 6
16041 A" Mistral, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann Kocher
16023 OA  Zuzia, Border Collie, Alicja Wolak
16027 A Lila, English Springer Spaniel, Caitlin Crowley
16028 %A Dory, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol
Bolton-Morcone
16029 %A Meg, Shiba Inu, Carolee Burgess
16040 A Selfie, Miniature American Shepherd, Tammy Devito
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 2
20024 %A Frankie, All American, Melanie Borglund
20059 A Halla, Border Collie, Lori Nieves
Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 2
24004 A Penny, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen Fernandez
24013 OA  Zippo, Border Collie, Celeste Maurer
Judge: Lavonda Herring

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height =

8016 NAB
Jump Height =

16016 NAP
16025 NAP
16004 NAB
16026 NAB
16039 NAB
Jump Height =

20009 NAP

8 #of dogs 1
Satine, Scottish Terrier, Beth Charette, Ray Charette

16 #ofdogs 5

Jamie, All American, Linda Butterworth
Sassy, Labrador Retriever, Beth Teixeira
Dinah, All American, Elana Rosenberg
Crystal, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill Chiarchiaro
Rhys, Shetland Sheepdog, Susan Mackie

20 #ofdogs 3
Boone, Collie, Joany White

20010 NAB - Price, Australian Shepherd, Jo-Ellen Vought
20026 NAA Magic, Labrador Retriever, Abby Greiner

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.
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